FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: JEAN HANCHETT SHORE

Date of death: 3 October 1993

Last known residential address of deceased: II Ellen Grove Templestowe, Victoria

Address in Will: I Ellen Grove Templestowe, Victoria

Date of Will: 12 May 1987

Executors named in Will:

Susan Elisabeth Shore
Anthea Olivia Shore

Meredith Elise Shore (also known as Meredith Elise

Gordon)

Full name of applicant: Susan Elisabeth Shore

Address of applicant: 15 DeBlonay Crescent, Greensborough, Victoria

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Full name of applicant:

Anthea Olivia Shore

Address of applicant: 131 Greenwood Road, Relbia, Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Full name of applicant: Meredith Elise Shore (also known as Meredith Elise

Gordon)

Address of applicant: 21 Tobruk Street, Warragal, Victoria

Estate of: Jean Hanchett Shore DX:

Applicant/Firm name: Simmons Wolfhagen Tel: 03 6332 9353

Address: PO BOX 379 Email: office@cormistonlegal.com.au

Launceston TAS 7250 Practitioner: Z Donnellan

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Australian legal practitioner acting for Simmons Wolfhagen (formerly Cormiston Legal)

applicant:

Address for service: 45 Cameron Street, Launceston, Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

reseal of a foreign grant dated 16 February 1995

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.